# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sparkletts Waters of North America, LP		103/31/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Water Group of North America LP	
Street Address:	5660 New Northside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335806	CRYSTAL-FRESH
Registration Number:	2265136	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123468000

Email: bharaguchi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Haraguchi

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 4300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Bruce Haraguchi

 Signature:
 /Bruce Haraguchi/

 TRADEMARK

900024548 REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0001

7 \$65.UU 15558UG

Date:	05/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=merger-SWNA#page1.tif source=merger-SWNA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0002



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPARKLETTS WATERS OF NORTH AMERICA, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

2071647 8100M

040237044

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3025406

DATE: 03-31-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0003

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:04 PM 03/31/2004 FILED 02:04 PM 03/31/2004 SRV 040237044 - 2071647 FILE

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SPARKLETTS WATERS OF NORTH AMERICA, LP INTO WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP Dated: March 31, 2004

The undersigned limited partnership formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Del. C. § 17-101, et seq.,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization
Sparkletts Waters of North America, LP	Delaware
Water Group of North America LP	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by Sparkletts Waters of North America, LP and Water Group of North America LP.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited partnership is Water Group of North America LP.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited partnership. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited partnership is 5660 New Northside Drive, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA, 30328.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of Sparkletts Waters of North America, LP and to any partner of Water Group of North America LP.

WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP

By: Water Group of North America General Partner LLC, as General Partner

By: /s/ William Holl
William Holl, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0004